2025-26 ALL-ACADEMIC CLASS
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The All-Academic class is composed of student-athletes who have attained a grade point average of 3.5000 or
above within their schools” class/division. Note: Only the highest GPA’s (4.000) from each class/division

composes the all-academic Composite Team in a sport.



2025-26 ALL-ACADEMIC BOYS” WRESTLING DIVISION TEAM

Name

lan David
Ozias Gray
Jacob Mowad
Connor Frasier
Jacob Volz
Noah Yonker
Dominic DiGiovanni
Todd Weigel
Carson Berzas
Jacob Chang
Brody Cowen
James Moos
Daniel Aubin

Salvatore Sal" Caserta V"

Samuel Cassreino
Matthew Chapman
Anthony Cinquemano
Jacob Giroir
Joshua Lara

Quinn McDermott
Evan Poole

Dylan Ricks
Louden Baird
David Harold

Luke Brickey
Connor Dooley

lan Locklar

Felix Vincent
Jackson Ellis
Darius Pondexter-Mott
Mohammad Askar
Amir Gaber

Kevin Roussell
Lleyton Doucet
Spencer Lormand
Kymani Beraud
Robert Lewis

Paul Schmidt
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DIVISIONAL TEAM

School

Acadiana

Acadiana

Acadiana
Archbishop Hannan
Archbishop Hannan
Archbishop Hannan
Archbishop Rummel
Archbishop Rummel
Basile

Baton Rouge

Baton Rouge
Benton

Brother Martin
Brother Martin
Brother Martin
Brother Martin
Brother Martin
Brother Martin
Brother Martin
Brother Martin
Brusly

Brusly

Caddo Magnet
Caddo Magnet
Catholic - B.R.
Catholic - B.R.
Catholic - B.R.
Catholic - B.R.
Central - B.R.
Central - B.R.
Chalmette
Chalmette
Chalmette
Comeaux
Comeaux

De La Salle

De La Salle

De La Salle

Sport

STz

Class

5A
5A
5A
4A
4A
4A
5A
5A
1A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
4A
4A
4A
4A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
4A
4A
3A
3A
3A

Division

GPA
3.8800
4.0000
3.6087
3.9800
3.7857
3.5741
4.0000
3.6434
3.8000
3.5385
3.7400
4.0000
3.6852
3.5745
3.8511
3.7234
3.6731
3.5952
3.8400
3.7200
3.6700
3.9300
3.6222
3.7608
3.7381
3.9286
3.7857
4.0000
3.9444
3.7173
3.6296
3.6458
3.8462
3.7391
3.7273
3.8100
3.7083
3.6300



Name

Cayden Goudeau
Eliot Trahan
Samuel Brown
Dylan Eppinett
Braiden Marengo
Logan Snowden
Matthew Tabor
Eli Lafaso

Shelby Johnson
lan Keller

Landon Kelley
Jeremia Yearby
Devon Dibenedict
Braden Sellers
Alex Cook

Logan Rodrigue
Gabriel Simosa
Matthew Krail
Adam Al Hariri
William Berry
Grant Carroll
Kevin Cazale
Thomas Fouchi
Christopher Stricker
Jordin Mclntyre
Gabriel Salgado
Jonas Newton
Roman Tran
Austin Langlinais
Tyler Kelly
Gabriel Mertz
Nyssiah Ebanks
Connor Locke
Braydon Fontenot
Draidyn Davis
Alexander Horne
Dylan Mesloh
August Stoddard
Jackson Norwoood
Anthony Scandurro
Keagan Prejean
Ashton Roche
Ethan Smith
Brandon Soza
David Akeniji
Jackson Carter
Hunner Glaze
Jackson Andrews
Ulysses Mairena

Year
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26

School

Denham Springs
Dunham
Dutchtown
Dutchtown
Dutchtown
Dutchtown
Dutchtown

E.D. White

East Ascension
East Ascension
East Ascension
Evangel Christian
Fontainebleau
Fontainebleau
Hahnville
Hahnville
Haynes Academy
Holy Cross
Jesuit

Jesuit

Jesuit

Jesuit

Jesuit

Jesuit

John Ehret

John Ehret

Kenner Discovery Health Science
Kenner Discovery Health Science

Lafayette

Live Oak
Mandeville
McKinley

North DeSoto
Opelousas Catholic
Parkway

Parkway

Parkway

Parkway

Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.

Rayne

Rayne
Riverdale
Riverdale
Rosepine
Rosepine
Rosepine
Sam Houston
Sam Houston

Sport
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Class

5A
2A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
4A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
3A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
4A
4A
5A
5A
5A
4A
4A
1A
5A
5A
5A
5A
3A
3A
4A
4A
5A
5A
2A
2A
2A
5A
5A

Division

GPA
3.7193
3.9412
3.8462
3.9231
3.6667
3.9615
4.0000
4.0000
4.0000
3.7500
3.5918
3.6888
3.5700
3.5869
3.8800
4.0000
3.8518
3.6667
4.0000
4.0000
3.7500
3.5769
3.7660
3.6731
3.8750
3.8181
3.5650
3.8780
3.8462
3.5730
3.5227
3.6369
3.8246
3.9130
3.5417
3.8462
3.6800
3.7200
3.5769
4.0000
3.9047
3.5454
3.8461
3.8846
3.5000
3.6956
3.8048
3.5955
3.8400



Name

Brennan Ewing
Kenneth Overton
Reese Blank
Lucas Sevario
Benjamin Duplechin
Nathan Martin
Luke Badon
Luke Jones
William Maisano
Aiden McGhee
Liam Ritchie
Caleb Shartle
Enzo Lopez
Cooper McNamara
Thomas Cramer
Russell Maturin
Alex Rozas
Blaise Watson
Hayden Espiritu
Colton Lanier
Jacob Marshall
Eli Roberts

Van Vo

Year
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26
2025-26

School

South Beauregard
Southside

St. Amant

St. Amant

St. Louis Catholic

St. Michael the Archangel

St. Paul's

St. Paul's

St. Paul's

St. Paul's

St. Paul's

St. Paul's

St. Thomas More
Terrebonne
Teurlings Catholic
Teurlings Catholic
Teurlings Catholic
Teurlings Catholic
Thomas Jefferson
Walker

Walker

Zachary

Zachary

Sport
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Class

3A
5A
5A
5A
3A
4A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
4A
5A
4A
4A
4A
4A
3A
5A
5A
5A
5A

Division

GPA
3.6471
3.6818
3.8333
3.6667
3.8000
3.7727
3.8600
3.9200
3.5200
3.6200
3.8260
3.8200
4.0000
3.8846
3.6190
3.5714
3.5455
3.5238
4.0000
3.8958
3.7292
3.7000
3.9286



